
Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 26 2020

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Shelby 00:17:38.57 31

2 Lexington 00:18:00.15 51

3 Utica 00:18:47.30 113

4 Northmor 00:18:58.71 117

5 Marion Harding 00:19:24.00 153

6 Pleasant 00:19:25.66 157

7 Smithville 00:20:03.46 204

8 Vermilion 00:20:03.31 205

9 Madison Comprehensive 00:20:11.25 216

10 Clear Fork 00:20:59.71 282

11 St. Peter's 00:21:58.44 286

12 Lucas 00:21:55.02 320

13 Ontario 00:23:13.40 387

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 26 2020

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 00:17:38.57 10 31

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 822 Huck Finnegan 00:17:02.60 1

2 3 821 Riley Fackler 00:17:24.81 3

3 5 832 Josh Mohr 00:17:28.45 5

4 9 833 Kael Moore 00:18:02.28 9

5 13 829 Mason Hendrickson 00:18:14.71 13

6 16 834 Marshall Moore 00:18:29.21 (16)

7 20 820 Luke Dininger 00:18:45.67 (20)

2 Lexington 00:18:00.15 8 51

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 751 Chayse Whitesel 00:17:23.31 2

2 4 744 Ethan Peebles 00:17:26.76 4

3 10 747 Cooper Schurig 00:18:04.52 10

4 12 741 Reece Miller 00:18:13.01 12

5 23 737 Ethan Hunter 00:18:53.17 23

6 25 739 Kenton McCoy 00:18:54.45 (24)

7 26 728 Eddie Devaney 00:18:59.16 (25)

3 Utica 00:18:47.30 9 113

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 859 Jay Figgins 00:17:35.56 6

2 7 857 Silas Buckenberger 00:17:41.23 7

3 18 864 Brayden Ricketts 00:18:33.88 18

4 40 858 Stephen Epps 00:19:43.60 36

5 50 860 Austin Kennedy 00:20:22.26 46

6 70 863 Matt Reavley 00:21:28.83 (65)

7 88 861 Jarrett Pfister 00:23:31.81 (80)

4 Northmor 00:18:58.71 10 117

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 794 Lucas Weaver 00:18:32.79 17

2 19 790 Kooper Keen 00:18:40.39 19

3 21 793 Connor Radojcsics 00:18:46.38 21

4 33 791 Ryan Lehman 00:19:24.55 29

5 35 789 Griffin Healea 00:19:29.42 31

6 45 788 T.J. Diehl 00:20:00.76 (41)

7 48 787 Bryce Cooper 00:20:10.77 (44)

5 Marion Harding 00:19:24.00 7 153

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 779 Payne Ratliff 00:18:00.67 8

2 22 781 Khaynae Scott 00:18:47.11 22

3 32 783 Kade Sutherland 00:19:21.84 28

4 49 782 Tucker Sloan 00:20:21.37 45

5 54 776 Khristian Cobb 00:20:29.03 50

6 71 777 Avery Longacre 00:21:35.50 (66)

7 90 778 Nick McDaniel 00:23:37.74 (81)

6 Pleasant 00:19:25.66 7 157

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 814 Ben Dunham 00:18:16.93 14

2 15 812 Mason Cluff 00:18:19.99 15
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 26 2020

3 34 810 Jonah Bowdle 00:19:27.05 30

4 39 815 Nick Swartz 00:19:41.35 35

5 68 811 Aden Chesser 00:21:22.97 63

6 73 813 Liam Curtis 00:21:42.53 (67)

7 102 816 Declan Tighe 00:25:10.94 (85)

7 Smithville 00:20:03.46 10 204

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 848 Knox Spurlock 00:19:16.82 27

2 42 840 Elijah Amstutz 00:19:48.78 38

3 44 847 Steven Lessiter 00:20:00.28 40

4 51 841 Cameron Carr 00:20:25.28 47

5 56 846 Cyrus Kirk 00:20:46.16 52

6 58 843 Aidan Erb 00:20:51.63 (54)

7 67 844 Jake Hershey 00:21:22.05 (62)

8 Vermilion 00:20:03.31 8 205

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 872 Alex Hershberger 00:18:09.61 11

2 38 881 Jacob Webb 00:19:40.41 34

3 47 868 Jayden Bearden 00:20:09.54 43

4 53 878 Aiden Miller 00:20:27.13 49

5 75 876 Zach Jones 00:21:49.88 68

6 77 870 Dylan Cote 00:22:11.79 (70)

7 79 882 Jack Wells 00:22:37.02 (72)

9 Madison Comprehensive 00:20:11.25 10 216

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 768 Anthony Richter 00:19:31.19 32

2 37 769 Wyatt Rivers 00:19:37.18 33

3 41 766 Hunter Phelps 00:19:47.32 37

4 59 761 Jaekob Conard 00:20:52.26 55

5 64 765 Chase O'Connell 00:21:08.32 59

6 65 760 Justin Chumbley 00:21:10.01 (60)

7 66 762 Justin Gibson 00:21:12.80 (61)

10 Clear Fork 00:20:59.71 8 282

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 55 722 Ben Wallis 00:20:39.52 51

2 57 719 Alex Pore 00:20:50.96 53

3 60 717 Liam Motter 00:20:53.95 56

4 63 718 Logan Myerholtz 00:21:06.02 58

5 69 711 Ben Blubaugh 00:21:28.11 64

6 76 713 Josh Hotz 00:22:10.38 (69)

7 81 723 Keegan Wilson 00:22:47.38 (74)

11 St. Peter's 00:21:58.44 6 286

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 855 Zach Keffalas 00:19:02.59 26

2 46 856 Corey Schenkelberg 00:20:08.47 42

3 52 853 Grant Farragher 00:20:26.45 48

4 101 851 Caden Brubaker 00:25:02.26 84

5 103 852 Joey Couch 00:25:12.42 86

6 106 854 Nate Hart 00:39:23.32 (89)

12 Lucas 00:21:55.02 7 320

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 43 757 Nicholas Pfeiffer 00:19:59.24 39
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 26 2020

2 62 756 Nathan Pfeiffer 00:21:00.24 57

3 80 753 Cole Fairchild 00:22:42.24 73

4 82 759 Kalem Warner 00:22:51.84 75

5 84 758 Antonio Restelli 00:23:01.55 76

6 97 754 Zack Kruppa 00:24:16.97 (83)

7 104 755 Devin Norfleet 00:25:44.37 (87)

13 Ontario 00:23:13.40 6 387

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 78 804 Jonah So 00:22:18.01 71

2 85 808 Colin Walters 00:23:07.61 77

3 86 795 Michael Barnhill 00:23:17.85 78

4 87 805 Josh So 00:23:30.52 79

5 94 803 Nick Pohlabel 00:23:52.99 82

6 105 796 Moe Bolen 00:26:30.38 (88)
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 26 2020

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 822 Huck Finnegan SO 00:17:02.60 Shelby

2 2 751 Chayse Whitesel SR 00:17:23.31 Lexington

3 3 821 Riley Fackler SR 00:17:24.81 Shelby

4 4 744 Ethan Peebles JR 00:17:26.76 Lexington

5 5 832 Josh Mohr SR 00:17:28.45 Shelby

6 6 859 Jay Figgins JR 00:17:35.56 Utica

7 7 857 Silas Buckenberger JR 00:17:41.23 Utica

8 8 779 Payne Ratliff JR 00:18:00.67 Marion Harding

9 9 833 Kael Moore SR 00:18:02.28 Shelby

10 10 747 Cooper Schurig JR 00:18:04.52 Lexington

11 11 872 Alex Hershberger SR 00:18:09.61 Vermilion

12 12 741 Reece Miller SR 00:18:13.01 Lexington

13 13 829 Mason Hendrickson JR 00:18:14.71 Shelby

14 14 814 Ben Dunham SO 00:18:16.93 Pleasant

15 15 812 Mason Cluff JR 00:18:19.99 Pleasant

16 (16) 834 Marshall Moore FR 00:18:29.21 Shelby

17 17 794 Lucas Weaver SO 00:18:32.79 Northmor

18 18 864 Brayden Ricketts SO 00:18:33.88 Utica

19 19 790 Kooper Keen SR 00:18:40.39 Northmor

20 (20) 820 Luke Dininger SO 00:18:45.67 Shelby

21 21 793 Connor Radojcsics SO 00:18:46.38 Northmor

22 22 781 Khaynae Scott JR 00:18:47.11 Marion Harding

23 23 737 Ethan Hunter SR 00:18:53.17 Lexington

24 0 828 Graeme Harvey JR 00:18:53.84 Shelby

25 (24) 739 Kenton McCoy SR 00:18:54.45 Lexington

26 (25) 728 Eddie Devaney JR 00:18:59.16 Lexington

27 26 855 Zach Keffalas JR 00:19:02.59 St. Peter's

28 0 826 Nathan Ganzhorn JR 00:19:05.65 Shelby

29 27 848 Knox Spurlock JR 00:19:16.82 Smithville

30 0 727 Connor Currier JR 00:19:18.40 Lexington

31 0 830 Luke Lesseuer FR 00:19:19.93 Shelby

32 28 783 Kade Sutherland FR 00:19:21.84 Marion Harding

33 29 791 Ryan Lehman FR 00:19:24.55 Northmor

34 30 810 Jonah Bowdle SO 00:19:27.05 Pleasant

35 31 789 Griffin Healea FR 00:19:29.42 Northmor

36 32 768 Anthony Richter SR 00:19:31.19 Madison Comprehensive

37 33 769 Wyatt Rivers SO 00:19:37.18 Madison Comprehensive

38 34 881 Jacob Webb JR 00:19:40.41 Vermilion

39 35 815 Nick Swartz FR 00:19:41.35 Pleasant

40 36 858 Stephen Epps FR 00:19:43.60 Utica

41 37 766 Hunter Phelps SO 00:19:47.32 Madison Comprehensive

42 38 840 Elijah Amstutz FR 00:19:48.78 Smithville

43 39 757 Nicholas Pfeiffer SO 00:19:59.24 Lucas

44 40 847 Steven Lessiter SR 00:20:00.28 Smithville

45 (41) 788 T.J. Diehl JR 00:20:00.76 Northmor

46 42 856 Corey Schenkelberg JR 00:20:08.47 St. Peter's

47 43 868 Jayden Bearden SR 00:20:09.54 Vermilion

48 (44) 787 Bryce Cooper FR 00:20:10.77 Northmor

49 45 782 Tucker Sloan JR 00:20:21.37 Marion Harding

50 46 860 Austin Kennedy FR 00:20:22.26 Utica

51 47 841 Cameron Carr FR 00:20:25.28 Smithville
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 26 2020

52 48 853 Grant Farragher SR 00:20:26.45 St. Peter's

53 49 878 Aiden Miller SO 00:20:27.13 Vermilion

54 50 776 Khristian Cobb JR 00:20:29.03 Marion Harding

55 51 722 Ben Wallis SO 00:20:39.52 Clear Fork

56 52 846 Cyrus Kirk JR 00:20:46.16 Smithville

57 53 719 Alex Pore JR 00:20:50.96 Clear Fork

58 (54) 843 Aidan Erb FR 00:20:51.63 Smithville

59 55 761 Jaekob Conard SR 00:20:52.26 Madison Comprehensive

60 56 717 Liam Motter SR 00:20:53.95 Clear Fork

61 0 784 Jed Adams SO 00:20:58.94 Northmor

62 57 756 Nathan Pfeiffer SO 00:21:00.24 Lucas

63 58 718 Logan Myerholtz JR 00:21:06.02 Clear Fork

64 59 765 Chase O'Connell SR 00:21:08.32 Madison Comprehensive

65 (60) 760 Justin Chumbley FR 00:21:10.01 Madison Comprehensive

66 (61) 762 Justin Gibson FR 00:21:12.80 Madison Comprehensive

67 (62) 844 Jake Hershey FR 00:21:22.05 Smithville

68 63 811 Aden Chesser JR 00:21:22.97 Pleasant

69 64 711 Ben Blubaugh SR 00:21:28.11 Clear Fork

70 (65) 863 Matt Reavley SO 00:21:28.83 Utica

71 (66) 777 Avery Longacre JR 00:21:35.50 Marion Harding

72 0 764 William Laskey SR 00:21:38.87 Madison Comprehensive

73 (67) 813 Liam Curtis FR 00:21:42.53 Pleasant

74 0 770 Alex Tate SR 00:21:43.80 Madison Comprehensive

75 68 876 Zach Jones SR 00:21:49.88 Vermilion

76 (69) 713 Josh Hotz SR 00:22:10.38 Clear Fork

77 (70) 870 Dylan Cote SO 00:22:11.79 Vermilion

78 71 804 Jonah So FR 00:22:18.01 Ontario

79 (72) 882 Jack Wells JR 00:22:37.02 Vermilion

80 73 753 Cole Fairchild FR 00:22:42.24 Lucas

81 (74) 723 Keegan Wilson SO 00:22:47.38 Clear Fork

82 75 759 Kalem Warner FR 00:22:51.84 Lucas

83 0 785 Dylan Amens JR 00:22:59.29 Northmor

84 76 758 Antonio Restelli SO 00:23:01.55 Lucas

85 77 808 Colin Walters JR 00:23:07.61 Ontario

86 78 795 Michael Barnhill FR 00:23:17.85 Ontario

87 79 805 Josh So JR 00:23:30.52 Ontario

88 (80) 861 Jarrett Pfister SR 00:23:31.81 Utica

89 0 862 Aidan Ramirez George FR 00:23:36.28 Utica

90 (81) 778 Nick McDaniel JR 00:23:37.74 Marion Harding

91 0 850 Dawson Young FR 00:23:39.59 Smithville

92 0 873 Mathew Hershberger SO 00:23:46.03 Vermilion

93 0 767 Nathaniel Phillips JR 00:23:50.37 Madison Comprehensive

94 82 803 Nick Pohlabel FR 00:23:52.99 Ontario

95 0 786 Grant Bentley FR 00:23:57.07 Northmor

96 0 867 Zane Tyo SR 00:23:58.98 Utica

97 (83) 754 Zack Kruppa FR 00:24:16.97 Lucas

98 0 716 Caiden Moody JR 00:24:21.98 Clear Fork

99 0 845 Luke Hershey SO 00:24:39.25 Smithville

100 0 849 Kasey Weinman SO 00:24:57.13 Smithville

101 84 851 Caden Brubaker SR 00:25:02.26 St. Peter's

102 (85) 816 Declan Tighe SR 00:25:10.94 Pleasant

103 86 852 Joey Couch SR 00:25:12.42 St. Peter's

104 (87) 755 Devin Norfleet JR 00:25:44.37 Lucas

105 (88) 796 Moe Bolen FR 00:26:30.38 Ontario
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106 (89) 854 Nate Hart FR 00:39:23.32 St. Peter's
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